Founded in 1997

SAINT VIVEKANAND
5R.SEC. PUBLIC SCHOOL

A Residential Cum Day Scholar, CBSE Affiliated, Co-educational Public School

Alampur Hauz, Agra Road, Etawah (U.P.)

180 90012000 CERTIFIED IMSTITUTIONS
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Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi
Mob. No. 7088331234, 7249955000, 7249905000
FEE SCHEDULE FOR SESSION-2023-24
FEE BREAK-UP CLASS STD. FEE CATEGORY | SCHOLARTYPE | PAYABLE TYPE | FEE(RS)
REGISTRATION FEE | AT THE TIME OF NON REFUNDABLE | DAY SCHOLAR ONE TIME 500
ISSUE OF REG. FORM HOSTLER 500
ADMISSION FEE CLASS LKG-VIII NON REFUNDABLE | DAY SCHOLAR ONE TIME 3,000
HOSTLER 3,000
CLASS IX & XI NON REFUNDABLE | DAY SCHOLAR ONE TIME 5,000
HOSTLER 5,000
EXAMINATION FEE | CLASS LKG-VIII NON REFUNDABLE | DAY SCHOLAR ANNUAL 1,000
HOSTLER 1,000
CLASS IX & Xl NON REFUNDABLE | DAY SCHOLAR ANNUAL 2,000
HOSTLER 2,000
COMPOSIT FEE CLASS LKG-IIlI NON REFUNDABLE | DAY SCHOLAR MONTHLY 2,100
HOSTLER ANNUAL 1,10,000
CLASS IV &V NON REFUNDABLE | DAY SCHOLAR MONTHLY 2.300
HOSTLER ANNUAL 1,20,000
CLASS VI - VIl NON REFUNDABLE | DAY SCHOLAR MONTHLY 2850
HOSTLER ANNUAL 1,32,500
CLASS IX & X NON REFUNDABLE | DAY SCHOLAR MONTHLY 3,300
HOSTLER ANNUAL 1,55,000
CLASS XI & XII :- NON REFUNDABLE | DAY SCHOLAR MONTHLY 3700
SCIENCE STREAM HOSTLER ANNUAL 1,65,000
COMMERCE & HUMN. | NON REFUNDABLE | DAY SCHOLAR MONTHLY 3,600
STREAM HOSTLER ANNUAL 1,63,000

- (CHARGED FOR 11 MONTHS ONLY AREA WISE AS PER THE ROUTE CHART GIVEN BELOW.

1. Rs. 1200/- Per Month (All the Route of Etawah city)
2. Rs. 1400/- Per Month (All the Route of Jaswant Nagar, Ekdil, Udi Mod)

3. Rs. 1600/- Per Month (All the Route of Bharthana, Lakhna, Bakewar, Karhal, Saifai, Basrehar, Kundeshwer, Sarai Tal)

Note :

1. Rs 1000/- will be deposited as pocket money compulsory for hostlers. If any balance refunded when the ward leave the school.
2. If the entire fee of a day scholar deposited at a time of admission 10% concession will be given in the composite fee.
3. If the entire fee of a hostler deposited at a time of admission in one instaliment Rs 5000/- concession will be given.

4. If two real brother/sister are studying as day scholar than 10% concession in composite fee will be given to the younger's fee. |

5. If the student will take the admission in july then he/she must deposit four month fee (April to July) at the time of admission.
6. If any student discontinues the bus facility in the mid session, the bus fee will not be exempted in any condition.

7. Rs 10,000/- concession in the composite fee will be permitted to the one If two real brothers are admitted in the hostel.

8. Hostler's composite fee can be paid in two equal installments.

DUE DATE OF FEE

Ist Installment at the time of admission - 2nd Installment not later 15th October

Case pertaining to refund of fee will not be subject to litigation.
Fee once paid will not be refunded nor adjusted

Visit us : www.stvivekanand.com




